RESOLUTION NO. 22-____

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING NICKI ANDERSON TO THE NAPERVILLE CITY COUNCIL

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority as follows:

WHEREAS, on December 2, 2022 Councilwoman Patty Gustin tendered her resignation as a Councilperson for the City of Naperville, conditional and effective upon her inauguration to the DuPage County Board on December 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is required and authorized to fill the vacancy created by Councilwoman Gustin's resignation by appointment within sixty (60) days pursuant to law. See 65 ILCS 5/5-2-12 (g); and

WHEREAS, the City Council has selected Nicki Anderson to fill the vacancy in office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority, as follows:

SECTION 1: Nicki Anderson is qualified and experienced and is hereby appointed to the vacancy on the Naperville City Council created by the resignation of Patty Gustin until the newly elected City Council members take office.

SECTION 2: The appointment of Nicki Anderson to the Naperville City Council is effective immediately and shall remain effective until a successor has been elected and has qualified by law.

This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

ADOPTED this	day of	, 2022.
AYES:		
NAYS:		
ABSENT:		
APPROVED this	day of	, 2022.

ATTEST

Steve Chirico Mayor

Pam Gallahue, PhD City Clerk